Tompkins Tobacco Asset Corporation Mission Statement

The Corporation was established by the County as a single- purpose financing vehicle to maximize revenues available to the County under the MSA, with the resulting public purpose of benefiting the taxpayers of the County through current and future budget relief and revenue maximization. This public purpose and mission has been accomplished by the Corporation through participation in New York Counties Tobacco Trust I and New York Counties Tobacco Trust V and from time to time assesses additional MSA revenue securitization opportunities.

The Corporation's goals include continued compliance with current obligations and responsibilities associated with its participation in New York Counties Tobacco Trust I and New York Counties Tobacco Trust V. In addition, the Corporation's goals further include collaborative review with the County of future MSA revenue maximization opportunities.